Maryland to adopt Budget Adjustment #BA027CIP as set forth in Exhibit "A," attached hereto 
and made a part hereof. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOL cD that the Board of County Commissioners hereby 
approves and enacts the appropriations am, PApenditures set forth in Budget Adjustment 
#BA027CIP, in the amount of Three Hundred Two Thousand Dollars ($302,000), a copy of which 
is attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a part hereof, to amend and append financial resources 
to the FY 2022 Capital Improvement Program budget as set forth in that Exhibit A; 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Calvert County,